S - § eeano, 1 OCNTTALT Iy CODT o
2. AMERSERTRIDTIICATION KO, ' X SETQIVE DR TE £. RECRYQTVIOATHORCMAYE FED. NOL A PROJECT NO.B! wpsicable)
»uo3 . ] 0I5-13-082, 0I8-12-051
5ee block T6C 1276712, 163112
P—— exE 13160 TACREETERED BY. () ot trar o ) eaee 3100 :
U.S. Nuclerr Begulqtory Camisalon 0.5, Muelasr Ragulactory Commission
Div. ot Contzucts oiv. of Contracee
Attm Xarla Garcia, 301-€92~3603 muii Srtop: TWR-D1-B10M
Mz2il Stop: TWB-0L-PLOW
washipgton, DG 20555 waghington, BC 20585
O [SA AMESIRENT: DF ZCAUITATION NO,

A HANESAKD ANDREES OF COTRADIOR.  Oéo. i, daxty, Bitesand 2P Cooe)

VISTRENEX INC
‘ad DATED @EE/MEM $1)

s TOA, ICTRACATICN OF CONTRACTIORGEER N0,
1851 ALEXANDER BILL DR STE 350 [NRE-E0-11-C-33-0086 NRC-FQ-11~7-33-0001

RESTOR VA 201915423
OB, DATED: (BEE ITERI1Y)

cote  TWS5IITER {racumyogos X |67-20-2011
19. THIS (TEN LY APPLEES TO ANENDWENTS OF SOLICTTATIONS
[ The-above mumeared sciciation i amentar as setfortn I e 14, Tho hokir-ang dite spaciind for thenipt of Offers [ s emancut, [ i not evended.
Offere must atinowadpsy frceipt Hf Bt amendint prfor o e hourans s spedﬁwmna solieiBon or sa amerter, by one of the kefiowing meshod
18] By cyifliating. Bme A 4l 14, snd reduining cuples ofthnamahdmgnt; (N By aekhowledgisiy veuipt of this amentdiment on exch copy of the

aﬁsu!mMur(q By sporate lstaror elagam Wik intutes o Tafamnce Tovtho sohicksdiok wret amencontnuinbers.  FALUREGE YOUR AC-
TOBE RECEVED AT THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIGR TO THE HOUR AXD DATE SPECIFIED MAY

FaCHAR EDEMENT
RESILT INRPIRETION OF YOURTERER.  Roystrtur.of lils amendmint yoo deska tn éhange an ofiarsirendy subwifited, such change may be mada
by tetiprne) o TRt ProvioRit oo islagrim o et avaftes. citarente (o tw soficRarion i this snendfiant; v bz reoiived prioro e’ cportng MU

2 Sk erarflicd.
ACOMTWBANOAFPROTIATONOATA  Obfecibmgy  BERe THZ-10-51U-146 JC-0a275 BOC:252R MOPH: 31X0400-0.3
2 & css it mﬁmt $20D0,000.00

ﬁmmmmvm FICATIONS.DF CONTRACTS/CREERS,
T mwmmmmmmw

A TS OWNIE ORIER B BEUEDPURRMNT TE: iy ait:ony). T C-ANMGEE SET PORTH X FTEM M AREMADE IV THE CONTRACT ORTER NO. 14 TEM 104,

8 TEATME MABEER Y RSEnER: TOREELECTRMEAMMSTRANVECHANGEE (sl s atvmrgad o pying 670w, apssroriraton e,
Ermnwna-xmumm wmwarmmm - L
C. DESSUPG EMINTAL ARREENS (R HIERED INTO PURSAANT 10 AUTHORIVEP: §2.212¢ (o] (Menges

O OTWER Mty T of smamncason ot asiomy).

E. INFORTART: Cawmtr [ |isnm anmuwtmmmmm_;muﬁmmm
24, CERCIRSTION O ARENDAENTACOPICATION  (Qrosviand by UCF sacBon hsacgs, b PRI O o Extior where

The putpose of thic se@ification ie Lo: 1. #odify ‘the. J;m nix and add addicjmal labor categories to EuUppoTt
operaticos woving forwmrd (sup LUllowing Deges: for detaila). As g reellt, ths cuzzent mmek ‘ordar adiling is izcreasafl by
$320, 530,00 Etim 51,866, 47.72 0 62,282,327.72. 2. ediigute funds' in t¢ho asount of $206,000.0f, Choreby incredaing the
toral ligutef awount frrm  $1,242,.683.29 ™ a,w,cn,n. s amlt of thiw modification, tha total tesk order
velne §& incressed by e:.nns.eao,oo tram. $3,765,335.90 to 64,765,525_98. Tlesse cos page two (3} for demeila.

Total Tagk Crdar Valuvs (Incloding.all 'Odticna): be,768.425.90 (Chengred)
Togal Task Oziler Ceiling: §3,189,327. 1R (Changed)

Totsl OGbligawed Roount: b4, 342, 662.29 (Chempes)

Periof of Purformancae: 1171/2012 - ID/AT/3aTa (tmchanged)

TS MAUEANDATILECRSXAER (Tywe o pond 164, MANE D TLE OF CONTRAGIRIG OFRGIR.  (Typewz )
Hexiberto Qolén, J=.

LA)@-( (N SW; E M ce \L% Contracting 0f£icar
- 150, DATE SIGNED TR, LNITPE STATES OF AMERICA .- T DATEGGED
/Q/D(/ 12 4" = - ! -‘/"/2/1/ 20)2-

ey o ot ORew)

mmm ! - " -
Krarmarn romesy  Rev.
) Pemiottng oy GSA .m(q:s:g:n

UNSI REVIE
; W COMPLETE ’ %\%@



[T OF SOLICITATIONMOBIFICATION OF CONTRACT | ™™ Hemerh e " s

2. AMENDUENTAROTIFICATION NO. : 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTRONBURCHASE REQ: NO. 5 PROJECT NO.{# applicablo)
MOD03 N i ) 0IS-13-062, 0IS-~13-031
| See block 18C 12/6/12, 10731712
6. ISSUED BY COCE 13100 7ADMINISTERED BY:  (H.otnes therr em ) CODE I310‘0
U.8. Nucleer Regulatory Commission: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
‘Attm: Kerla Gaxcia, 301-¢92-3603 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Mail Stop: TWB-D1-B1OM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
5 RAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No,, Stmeét, courty, Stite and 21P-Gotla) 00 |9A. AMENDMENT OF SDUCITATION NO.
VISTRONIX INC
88, DATED (BEETTEM 11)
ALEXANDER BELL - 2 10A. MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACTIORDER
1851 AEXANDER BELL DR STE 350 [NRC~EQ-11-C=33-0056 NRC-BQ 11 T-33-0001
RESTGH VA 201515423
] 108. DATED: (SEE ITEM13)
cobe 786520767 ]FAGLFI‘YGODE X |o7-20-2011
41. THIS ITEM ORLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS. OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The abeve numbersd salicitstien is amended as setfortnin tam 4.  The hour snd dite speciied for receipt of Offers [ Jisextended, | fis not extended.
©ffers must ackiowledgé recelpt:of this amendiment priet tothe hour and date specified irrthe soliditalion or as.amended, by ene of the- following methods:
(2) By conipleting items 8 and. 15, and retuming, copies of theamendment; (b) By ackiowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submmad; or (c,\ Bymparate fetter:or telegram which includas a refarsnce to the solicitalion and amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KN EDGMENT TOBE RECEIVER AT THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECHIIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUROFFER. by wviriue.of this amendinent you desire tochange an offeralready submitted, such change may be-made
by telegram or lettey, provided each-telegram or letter makes reference to-the: solisitation angd:this amendihent; and is. recéived prios'io the' opening hour
and dato:specified.
12;ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA  Qtiequinsgy  B&R: 2012-10-51-0-14§ JC:J1275 BOC:252A APPN : 31X0200.613
PATMIS: RQ130269 (bligataes: $200,000.00
NBTCS: 541519
13. THIS. lTEi\l APPLEES: GNLY TQ MODIFIGATIONS - OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED' IN ITEM 14-

¢ | A THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED:PURSUANT. TO:* @ed}mﬁy) THE CHANGER SET FORTH N ITEM M ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. It fTEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED, CONTRACTIORDER 15 MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THEADMINISTRATVECHANGES  (siuch as chianges in payingoffice; eppiopaion dats etc )
SET FORTH B} ITEM A4, PURSUANT T0 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR £3:103(). ,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL ASREENMENT IS ERTERED TRTO-PURSHANT TO AUTHORITY.OF: 52.212~4 {c) Chahges

D, OTHER (Spacihy1ype of modifieation Gnd eathvority).

E IMPORTANT: Cowactor [ |isnot, [Z]isrequired to'sign this document and réfum ‘coplestothe issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AWENDMENTMODIFICATION:  (Orpesitzed by iCF saction headings. i " bimct wher feasiin

The purpose of this modification is to: 1. Modify ‘the. labor mix and add ad@itional labor categories to support
.operations moving forwaerd (see following pages: Eor details). As z result, the current task order ceiling is increased by
$320,580.00 from $1,868,747.72 to- $2,189,327.72. 2. Obligate funds in the amount of $200,000.00, thereby incresdsing the
total obligated amount from $1,242, 583 29 to $1,442,€83 29_ As 2 result of this modificatiom, the total task order
velue is increased by 31,009 asc.0e ﬁrom $3 752,335.90 to $&,768,L15.90. Diease see page two (2} for details.

Total Task Order Value (Includinmg =ll Opticns): §4.768.415.90 (Chenged)
Total Task Orter Ceiling: $2.189,327.%2 (Changed)

Total Obligated Amount: §1,442,683.2% (Changed)

Period of Performance: 1171/2012 - 10/31/2013 (Unchanged)

Exeat v i, s s rons o 5 doolmen eferenced fn 38 940 108, 5 eretolos ehampe msinechangit e il foccs ad e

155 NAMEAND TITLEOF BIGNER  (Type arpint 164 NAKIE AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFCER  (Type-orpent)
Heriberto COolén, Jr.
Contracting Officer

158, CONTRACTDRIOFFERCR -15C, DATE SKGNED 168, UNTED STATES QF AMERI - 18C. DATE SIGNED
TOR{ ; e 7,.«
BY — 2/
s o parson aad o 580, TSrehae o Contrachrg T / 2 / 20) 2~
| NSN 7540-04-142:8670 ' " STANGARDFORM

FORM 20 10-88)
' PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE Prescribed oy GSA - FARuacmssm



Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

. Modify the-labor mix and-add addiional Iabor categeries to provide the maximum benefit to the U.S. Nuclear
Regulatory Commission (NRC) andthe development teams, and to accommeodate the higher classification and
additional precms requirements. The changed to the labor categories are as follows*

»  Proeess Control Specialist— This person will hiaise between the System Administrators, the PM, and

NRC The Pmcess Contiol Specialist (Specialist) will establish and improve core processes to support .
yetation speclﬂcaﬂy developmg SharePoint sites, point of contact materials, etc. The Specialist
alse FOVIGEnH keysupporttoprqectmamgem&mtmmomtormgmdmee@gaﬂ

- Emmeer—Thxs posxﬁcm setves.as the techmcal Iead, is dedicated to the daily oversight and
e:nsnresﬁxﬂ functionalityof the MIOM CEat all times.. The i mmportance of maintaining the “up-time™ is.
‘to meet NRC mission critical: application developinent and t&stmg deadlines. The Environment
Man&ger assists with the collaboration bétween other contractors and teams who will be scheduling time
and mourcesm &e; MOM CE.

o Database Adminisirator Aunalyst — The key responsibility of the DBA/Analyst will be to provide support
for the Developers. Fhis staff member will provide troubleshooting for application issues within the
development envi t,database replication for testing, configuration of databases and applications to
support: deveiopmmt and testing,

o Semior Technical Consultant — A cleared, Jocal IBM specialist will bie @vailableto provide expert level
suppmtfor the labs and Rational software. These hours-will onty be used on an as-needed basis with
prior approval from the COTR.

o Junior Techriical Coma&m A cleared, local IBM specialist who will be available to provide expert

ievel suppos t for the labs-and Rational software. These hours will only be used on an as-needed basis
ior approval from the COTR.

Along with the-staffing. chmgesmqmredas 2 :esult of the upgrade, there continue to be physical changes required
to.keep the facility fully operational and suppartive of all: requtremmts These requirements are dynamic and
neoessrtatethe abilityto procure: no-labor items. Theze will be ongeing requirements that are difficult to

Some examples. inchide hard diives, COTS products; SAN, refresh of servers, software and software
lmses As;such, an additions] anmoal $100,000 plug sumber has beenaddvdto cover these expenses as they
atise. Vistronix shall reguest prior approval from the COR before incurring any non-laber expenditures.

As a result-of these additional labor categeries, and modification to the labor mix, the ceiling for all three (3)

Option Years increases as follows:

s Option'Year 1 is increased by $526,580.00 from $842.285.00 fo $1,164,863.00.
*  Option Year 2 is increased by $342,98%.09 from $929,217.00to $1,272,206.80.
o Opiion Year 3 isincreased by $345,511.00 from $961,372.00 to $1,306,883:60.
The total vaiie of this task-ofder is hereby increased by $1,669,080.86 from $3,759,335.90 to $4,768,415.90.

Please see: Attachment ¥ for the revised price schedules.

Accordingly, the tota] task-order ceiling for Option Year 1 is hereby méreased by $320,580.66 from
$l 868 747.72 to §2,188.327.72.



2. ‘Obligate funds in the amonnt of $200,000.00, thereby increasing the total obligated amotnt from $1.242,683.29 to
$1,422,683.29.



